Edgar Filing: LightInTheBox Holding Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

LightInTheBox Holding Co., Ltd. Form 6-K October 29, 2018

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For September 2018

Commission File Number: 001-35942

LightInTheBox Holding Co., Ltd.

Tower 2, Area D, Diantong Square

No. 7 Jiuxianqiao North Road

Chaoyang District, Beijing 100015

People s Republic of China

 $(ADDRESS\ OF\ PRINCIPAL\ EXECUTIVE\ OFFICES.)$

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Edgar Filing: LightInTheBox Holding Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

	Form 20-F x	Form 40-F o
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting	ng the Form 6-K in pape	r as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):0
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting	ng the Form 6-K in pape	r as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):0
		nformation contained in this Form, the registrant is also nt to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act
	Yes O	No x
If Yes marked, indicate below the file number as	ssigned to the registrant	in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): N/A

Edgar Filing: LightInTheBox Holding Co., Ltd. - Form 6-K

On September 28, 2018, the Board of Directors (the Board) of LightInTheBox Holding Co., Ltd., a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands (the Company), received a resignation and release letter from Mr. Xiaoping (Bob) Xu. Mr. Xu resigned as an independent director and as a member of the Audit Committee of the Board. Mr. Xu s resignation was for personal reasons.

The Company will work with its Corporate Governance and Nominating Committee to identify, recommend and appoint a new independent director to fill the vacancy created by Mr. Xu s departure. At such time that a new director has been appointed the Company will provide an announcement.

The information in this Report, shall not be deemed to be filed for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section. It shall not be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

LightInTheBox Holding Co., Ltd.

By: /s/ Zhiping Qi Name: Zhiping Qi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: October 29, 2018

3

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
Craigie James				
469 NORTH HARRISON STREET	X		President & CEO	

Signatures

PRINCETON, NJ 08543

Andrew C.
Forsell

**Signature of Date

Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The phantom stock shares convert to common stock on a 1-for-1 basis.
- (2) The phantom stock shares were acquired under the Church & Dwight Co., Inc. Deferred Compensation Plan and are to be settled in cash at such time as prescribed by the Plan.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 4